OP \$190.00 87285810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		10/29/2018	Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Health Warrior, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 Summit Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number: 87285810		THE MOVEMENT		
Serial Number:	87111307	SUPERFOOD FOR A SUPER YOU		
Registration Number: 4971668		HEALTH WARRIOR CHIA PROTEIN BAR		
Registration Number:	4854931	FOOD WITH FIGHT		
Registration Number: 4531023		CHIA BAR		
Registration Number: 4566238 HE		HEALTH WARRIOR CHIA BAR		
Registration Number: 4023821 HEAL		HEALTH WARRIOR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1007991 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tia A. Broich
SIGNATURE:	/Tia A. Broich/

DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=EWB_Health Warrior - Release of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page1.tif			
source=EWB_Health Warrior - Release	of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page2.tif		
source=EWB_Health Warrior - Release	of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page3.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination and Release") is made as of the 29th of October, 2018, by EAST WEST BANK (the "Secured Party") to HEALTH WARRIOR, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below), the Security Agreement (defined below) or the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, the Grantor executed that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2017, at Trademark Reel 6054 Frame 0387, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in the Marks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Marks and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule I.
- 2. if and to the extent that the Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Marks, the Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, any and all of the Secured Party's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with any goodwill in the Marks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

[Signature page follows]

135996949v3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

EAST WEST BANK, as Secured Party

By: Name: Keith Vogelgesang

Title: Director

Schedule I

Country	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
USA	The Movement (block letters)	87285810	12-30-2016	N/A	N/A	Pending
USA	Superfood for a Super You (block letters)	87111307	07-21-2016	N/A	N/A	Pending Intent to Use
	HEALTH (WARRIOR	86585398	04-02-2015	4971668	06-07-2016	Registered
USA	(word and design)					
USA	Food with Fight (block letters)	86585429	04-02-2015	4854931	11-17-2015	Registered
USA	Chia Bar (block letters)	85764488	10-26-2012	4531023	05-13-2014	Registered
USA	HEALTH WARRIOR CHIA BAR (word and design)	85764478	10-26-2012	4566238	07-15-2014	Registered
USA	Health Warrior (block letters)	85123387	09-04-2010	4023821	09-06-2011	Registered

Schedule I

RECORDED: 10/30/2018